T
R
G
3
0
R
  Mechanical Specification
Specifications

20LFM(Natural Convection)
Typical at 25ĚC, nominal line and 75% load, unless otherwise Specified 198197
Ordering information
DC Plug Type
* Please see Page235 for
  more detailed descriptions
Color of Overmold Case
BE : Blue
GY : Gray
RD : Red
PE : Purple
OR : Orange
DC Cable Length and Type
01 : 720mm
02 : 1200mm
03 : 1800mm
11 : 720mm with Ferrite Core
12 : 1200mm with Ferrite Core
13 : 1800mm with Ferrite Core
* 18AWG / UL1185
Model No.
TRG30RXXX  - XX E                      XX                      -                    XX                     -BK
All Dimensions In Inches(mm)
Tolerance       Inches: x.xxx= ±0.02
                         Millimeters: x.xx= ±0.5
T R G 3 0 R
30W SWITCHING
ADAPTER
S      E      R      I      E      S
• Universal Input Range 90-264VAC
• Interchangeable AC Plugs
• Meets EN61204-3 Class B and
   CISPR/FCC Class B, Conducted
 Features
• Continuous Short Circuit Protection
• Over Voltage Protection
• CEC Level IV Compliant
   (Output Cable Length   1800mm)
   (TRG30R090:Output Cable Length    1220mm)
   (TRG30R120:Output Cable Length    1500mm)
TRG30R090
TRG30R120
TRG30R150
TRG30R180
TRG30R240
9V
12V
15V
18V
24V
0 A
0 A
0 A
0 A
0 A
3.3A
2.5A